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Shri Bhakt Darihan: Yes, Sir.

History of Freedom Movement

732. Shri Bhakt Darshan (on behalf of Shri Krishnacharya Joshi) ;

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the progress made in collecting data and compiling the History of Free dom Miovement in India)i and

(b) the number of States which have co-operated with the Board of Editors in this connection ?

The ParlianKentary Secretary to the Minister of Education (Dr. M. M.
Das) : (a) The Board of Editors who have b̂en assigned the work of compilation of the History have collectcd a large volume of material and are still collecting more material.

The Board have also prepared a draft CDllated account of the first phase of the Freedom Movement and have in hand the preparation of a collated account of the second phase.

(b) 25.
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Dr. M. M. Das: I have got a list of the States which have set up the provincial organisations. I will have to go through it.

Mr. Speaker: He may just mention the names of those States which have not given co-operation.

Dr. M. M. Das: I f I havie to go through the list, it will take time, because it is a list of 25 States who have set up the organisa tions.
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Dr. M. M. Das : So far, we have appointed one of the scholars to write a history of the so-called Sepoy Mutiny of i8J7* I think that volume will be completed within about a year,

Shri S. L. Saksena : Has this Committee âked the varioU'; State G )Vjm-ments to keep ,fafe the record‘d of the political cases connectcd viih the 194a movement for a proper study and proper writing of this history ?

Dr. M. M. Das: They are kept very carefully by the State Governments, and the organisations are examining those records.

Shri S. L. Seksena: I mean the records of court cases. I am told that they have been destroyed.

Dr. M. M. Das : In the courts ?

Shri S. L. Seksena : Yes.

Dr. M. M. Das : I require notice.

Shri Achuthan : May we just have an idea of the time Within which this history will be completed, and miy I al̂o know in what all lan̂juaaes it is bein̂ written ?

Dr. M.M. Das: It will be at first written in English.

Short Notice Question and Answer

Devaluation of Pakistan Rupee

S. N. Q. 4. Shri Ramachandra
Reddi: Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) the effects of DevaAiation of Pakistan Rupee on Indian export trade and econo my ; and .

(b) the losses to the Indian Exchequer envisaged by the abolition of Export Duty on Indian Jute Manufactures ?

The Minister of Finance (Shri C. D.
DeshnHikh): (a) The possible cfTects of devaluation of Pakistan Rupee on Indian export trade and (Economy would be :—

(1) any commodities for which both India and Pakistan are competitor!
in overseas export markets, e.g., jute and cotton, competition from Pakistan will become more intense;

(<0 commodities which are imported by India from Pakistan will be come cheaper to Indian importers and consumers; and

(uf) commodities which Pakistan im-pours from India will become more expensive to the importer and consumer in Fskiitgn.

